
Campionati Italiani Indoor 2016
FITARCO (N1608201)
Rimini (ITA), Dal 20-02-2016 al 21-02-2016
Giudici di Gara: Fanti Emilio, Amura Giuseppe, Cascio Manuela, Corbucci Edoardo, Di Giovanni Marco, Malagoli Enrico, Morselli Renato, Pisano Angelo, Priori Piero, Rubinetti Massimo, Tagliaferri Gabriele, Testai Francesca, Virdis Angelo
Direttore dei Tiri: Messa Federico, Musolesi Graziano
Commissione di Garanzia: Mapelli Francesco, Garetto Enrica Carmen, Olivieri Fabio, Gabardi Claudio, Wietse van Alten
Comitato Organizzatore: Guido Lo Giudice, Carpignano Marco, Pandolfi Alessandra, Gabardi Andrea, Scarzella Ardingo

Squadre Arco Olimpico Maschili
1

8

ASD Arcieri Torrevecchia
CARUSO Paolo
ORSAIA Alessandro Alberto
MANDIA Massimiliano

C.A.M. - Arcieri Monica
FRANGILLI Michele
QUATTROCCHI Edoardo
PICCHIO Luca

6 

0 

5

4

ARcieri VArese
CAZZANIGA Giorgio
FIOROLI Alberto
FOGLI Francesco

A.S.D. Arcieri Della Signoria
MAGRINI Emanuele
LUPO Paolo
CHELONI Alberto

1 

5 

3

6

Asd Arcieri Rio
GALIAZZO Marco
BENVEGNU' Gianluca
ONGARO Alessandro

ASD Castenaso A. T.
MUSOLESI Federico
PARIS Tito
FUBIANI Paolino

4 

5 

27

29

7

2

Arcieri Citta' Di Terni
CANOVAI Matteo
SANTI Matteo
SPARNACCINI Francesco

A.S.D.Sentiero Selvaggio
MELOTTO Luca
LAPENNA Nicolo'
BACCHI Gaetano

0 

6 

ASD Arcieri Torrevecchia

A.S.D. Arcieri Della Signoria

6 

2 

ASD Castenaso A. T.

A.S.D.Sentiero Selvaggio

1 

5 

Bronzo

A.S.D. Arcieri Della Signoria

ASD Castenaso A. T.

6 

0 

Oro

ASD Arcieri Torrevecchia

A.S.D.Sentiero Selvaggio

6 

2 
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Campionati Italiani Indoor 2016
FITARCO (N1608201)
Rimini (ITA), Dal 20-02-2016 al 21-02-2016
Giudici di Gara: Fanti Emilio, Amura Giuseppe, Cascio Manuela, Corbucci Edoardo, Di Giovanni Marco, Malagoli Enrico, Morselli Renato, Pisano Angelo, Priori Piero, Rubinetti Massimo, Tagliaferri Gabriele, Testai Francesca, Virdis Angelo
Direttore dei Tiri: Messa Federico, Musolesi Graziano
Commissione di Garanzia: Mapelli Francesco, Garetto Enrica Carmen, Olivieri Fabio, Gabardi Claudio, Wietse van Alten
Comitato Organizzatore: Guido Lo Giudice, Carpignano Marco, Pandolfi Alessandra, Gabardi Andrea, Scarzella Ardingo

Squadre Arco Olimpico Femminili
1

8

ASD Arcieri Torrevecchia
MANDIA Claudia
MERCURI Manuela
ROMOLI Marina

ASD Arcieri Isonzo
SANTORO Federica
BENINCASA Desiree
BARBERI Brigitta

6 

0 

5

4

Arcieri del Piave A.S.D.
CANZIAN Nicole
DE NARDIN Elis
DE PARIS Edith

C.A.M. - Arcieri Monica
ROTA Gaia
CALLONI Ilaria
FRANGILLI Carla

0 

6 

3

6

Arc. Kappa Kosmos Rovereto
TONETTA Elena
VIOLI Sara
IORIATTI Cristina

Iuvenilia
ANDREOLI Tatiana
TRAPANI Gloria
LIBERTONE Tiziana

1 

5 

7

2

Arcieri Del Leon
BALLARIN Antonella
PORRU Giulia
TESTONI Jessica

ASD Castenaso A. T.
VALEEVA Natalia
FRANCESCHELLI Stefania
DI PASQUALE Carla

4 

5 

26

27

ASD Arcieri Torrevecchia

C.A.M. - Arcieri Monica

6 

0 

Iuvenilia

ASD Castenaso A. T.

6 

2 

Bronzo

C.A.M. - Arcieri Monica

ASD Castenaso A. T.

3 

5 

Oro

ASD Arcieri Torrevecchia

Iuvenilia

5 

1 
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Campionati Italiani Indoor 2016
FITARCO (N1608201)
Rimini (ITA), Dal 20-02-2016 al 21-02-2016
Giudici di Gara: Fanti Emilio, Amura Giuseppe, Cascio Manuela, Corbucci Edoardo, Di Giovanni Marco, Malagoli Enrico, Morselli Renato, Pisano Angelo, Priori Piero, Rubinetti Massimo, Tagliaferri Gabriele, Testai Francesca, Virdis Angelo
Direttore dei Tiri: Messa Federico, Musolesi Graziano
Commissione di Garanzia: Mapelli Francesco, Garetto Enrica Carmen, Olivieri Fabio, Gabardi Claudio, Wietse van Alten
Comitato Organizzatore: Guido Lo Giudice, Carpignano Marco, Pandolfi Alessandra, Gabardi Andrea, Scarzella Ardingo

Squadre Arco Compound Maschili
1

8

ASD Arcieri Torrevecchia
POLIDORI Jacopo
BERNARDINI Carlo
CARMINIO Antonio

Arcieri Maniago
FRANCESCHETTI Denis
BARADEL Simone
BASELLI Sergio

235 

227 

5

4

Arcieri Città di Pescia
PAGNI Sergio
FALCINELLI Andrea
CIRILLO Gregorio

A.S.D. Arcieri Solese
SIMONELLI Alberto
LEOTTA Andrea
DELLA STUA Valerio

232 

232 

27

28

3

6

Arcieri Uras
IBBA Fabio
RAFFOLINI Daniele
CORDA Alessandro

A.S.D. Arcieri delle Alpi
POMPEO Antonio
CHINOTTI Danilo
SEIMANDI Giuseppe

231 

227 

7

2

A.S.D.Arc. del Roccolo
DRAGONI Luigi
LODETTI Alessandro
CERIOTTI Mauro

Arc. Kappa Kosmos Rovereto
MIOR Viviano
SUT Jesse
FESTI Manuel

224 

229 

ASD Arcieri Torrevecchia

A.S.D. Arcieri Solese

232 

234 

Arcieri Uras

Arc. Kappa Kosmos Rovereto

230 

228 

Bronzo

ASD Arcieri Torrevecchia

Arc. Kappa Kosmos Rovereto

235 

231 

Oro

A.S.D. Arcieri Solese

Arcieri Uras

231 

228 

3/6 Fasi Eliminatorie e Finali - Griglie a Squadre - 20160221.183427 UTC



Campionati Italiani Indoor 2016
FITARCO (N1608201)
Rimini (ITA), Dal 20-02-2016 al 21-02-2016
Giudici di Gara: Fanti Emilio, Amura Giuseppe, Cascio Manuela, Corbucci Edoardo, Di Giovanni Marco, Malagoli Enrico, Morselli Renato, Pisano Angelo, Priori Piero, Rubinetti Massimo, Tagliaferri Gabriele, Testai Francesca, Virdis Angelo
Direttore dei Tiri: Messa Federico, Musolesi Graziano
Commissione di Garanzia: Mapelli Francesco, Garetto Enrica Carmen, Olivieri Fabio, Gabardi Claudio, Wietse van Alten
Comitato Organizzatore: Guido Lo Giudice, Carpignano Marco, Pandolfi Alessandra, Gabardi Andrea, Scarzella Ardingo

Squadre Arco Compound Femminili
1

8

ASD Castenaso A. T.
FRANCHINI Irene
SARTI Eleonora
LA BRUNA Alessandra

A.S.D. Arc. del Pasubio
CATTANEO Elisa
DAL COROBBO Anna
LUCATO Barbara

224 

222 

5

4

ASD Duca Obizzo III d Este
VENTURELLI Manuela
FERRARINI Cristina
MAZZALI Simona

Arcieri Tre Torri
MENEGOLI Elena
CRESPI Elena
VAILATI Facchini Francesca

222 

224 

3

6

Arcieri Decumanus Maximus
LONGO Laura
DERMATI Sofia
MARCHESINI Flavia

A.S.D.Sentiero Selvaggio
REGALDO Elena
CASTAGNERI Emanuela
SCURSATONE Elena

226 

223 

7

2

ASD Arcieri Torrevecchia
ANASTASIO Anastasia
VENUTO Luana
MEATTINI Isabella

POL.DIL. ADRENSE
TONIOLI Marcella
FUBIANI Jessica
PAROLISI Giuseppina

211 

225 

ASD Castenaso A. T.

Arcieri Tre Torri

227 

226 

Arcieri Decumanus Maximus

POL.DIL. ADRENSE

225 

229 

Bronzo

Arcieri Tre Torri

Arcieri Decumanus Maximus

224 

220 

Oro

ASD Castenaso A. T.

POL.DIL. ADRENSE

226 

228 
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Campionati Italiani Indoor 2016
FITARCO (N1608201)
Rimini (ITA), Dal 20-02-2016 al 21-02-2016
Giudici di Gara: Fanti Emilio, Amura Giuseppe, Cascio Manuela, Corbucci Edoardo, Di Giovanni Marco, Malagoli Enrico, Morselli Renato, Pisano Angelo, Priori Piero, Rubinetti Massimo, Tagliaferri Gabriele, Testai Francesca, Virdis Angelo
Direttore dei Tiri: Messa Federico, Musolesi Graziano
Commissione di Garanzia: Mapelli Francesco, Garetto Enrica Carmen, Olivieri Fabio, Gabardi Claudio, Wietse van Alten
Comitato Organizzatore: Guido Lo Giudice, Carpignano Marco, Pandolfi Alessandra, Gabardi Andrea, Scarzella Ardingo

Squadre Arco Nudo Maschili
1

8

ASD Arcieri Rocca Flea
PANNACCI Marco
NATI Marco
MERLI Gianluca

Arcieri Città di Pescia
GIANNINI Alessandro
TACCOLA Roberto
BASILE Giuseppe

6 

0 

5

4

A.s.d. Arcieri Certaldesi
MANCIANTI Massimo
MECCA Vito
BELLUCCI Giorgio

Arcieri Il Delfino
MARIANI Luca
MASTRANGELO Antonio
PORTO Cesare

6 

0 

3

6

Xl Archery Team
OVI Daniele
VALLI Claudio
BERTONCELLI Davide

A.S.D. Arcieri delle Alpi
BERTI Ferruccio
VIECELI Paolo
TROVO' Bruno

6 

0 

7

2

A.S.D. Comp. Frecce Apuane
BASTERI Valter
BRUNI Daniele
BERNACCA Daniele

Asd Arcieri Fivizzano
BELLOTTI Daniele
CASSIANI Sergio Massimo
PONTREMOLESI Marco

5 

3 

ASD Arcieri Rocca Flea

A.s.d. Arcieri Certaldesi

6 

0 

Xl Archery Team

A.S.D. Comp. Frecce Apuane

2 

6 

Bronzo

A.s.d. Arcieri Certaldesi

Xl Archery Team

2 

6 

Oro

ASD Arcieri Rocca Flea

A.S.D. Comp. Frecce Apuane

6 

0 
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Campionati Italiani Indoor 2016
FITARCO (N1608201)
Rimini (ITA), Dal 20-02-2016 al 21-02-2016
Giudici di Gara: Fanti Emilio, Amura Giuseppe, Cascio Manuela, Corbucci Edoardo, Di Giovanni Marco, Malagoli Enrico, Morselli Renato, Pisano Angelo, Priori Piero, Rubinetti Massimo, Tagliaferri Gabriele, Testai Francesca, Virdis Angelo
Direttore dei Tiri: Messa Federico, Musolesi Graziano
Commissione di Garanzia: Mapelli Francesco, Garetto Enrica Carmen, Olivieri Fabio, Gabardi Claudio, Wietse van Alten
Comitato Organizzatore: Guido Lo Giudice, Carpignano Marco, Pandolfi Alessandra, Gabardi Andrea, Scarzella Ardingo

Squadre Arco Nudo Femminili
1

8

Asd Arcieri Del Forte
GIUNGATO Virginia
SASSI Simona
LORENZI Marilena

Arcieri Torres Sassari
ANGIUS Monica
ARU Manuela
ARU Giulia

6 

0 

5

4

Arcieri Lupa Capitolina
BOVE Lucia
SALVATORE Stefania
FANTINI Luisa

A.S.D. Arcieri Tigullio
NOZIGLIA Cinzia
NOCETI Sara
BIZZARRI Alice

5 

4 

21

20

3

6

A.s.d. Arcieri Sanniti
TRUNFIO Natalia
DI BRITA Silia
FALLARINO Alfonsina

Arcieri Cus Cosenza
SCALZO Geraldine
MOLLICA Lia
GIGULDO Mariangela

4 

5 

20

21

7

2

Accademia Veneziana diTiro ASD
BAGGI Chiara
CAVALLARI Manuela
ZANCHETTIN Valentina

Arcieri Città di Pescia
MATTEONI Claudia
PENNACCHI Luciana
SACCHETTI Paola

2 

6 

Asd Arcieri Del Forte

Arcieri Lupa Capitolina

4 

5 

15

18

Arcieri Cus Cosenza

Arcieri Città di Pescia

6 

2 

Bronzo

Asd Arcieri Del Forte

Arcieri Città di Pescia

5 

3 

Oro

Arcieri Lupa Capitolina

Arcieri Cus Cosenza

6 

2 
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